(CFO Pre-W/C + Interest)/Interest Expense and (CFO Pre-W/C)/Debt (Adjusted)

2.5x

3.0x

3.5x

4.0x

5%

7%

9%

11%

13%

15%

2014 2015 2016 LTM as of Mar 2017

(CFO  Pre-W/C) / Debt (3 Year Avg) (CFO  Pre-W/C + Interest) / Interest Expense (3 Year Avg)

As of 31 Mar 2017
Source: Moody’s Financial Metrics

Exhibit 5

(CFO - Dividends)/Debt and Debt/Book Capitalization (Adjusted)

50%

52%

54%

56%

58%

60%

5.0%

7.0%

9.0%

11.0%

13.0%

15.0%

2014 2015 2016 LTM as of Mar 2017

(CFO Pre - W/C - Dividends) / Debt (3 Year Avg) Debt / Capitalization (3 Year Avg)

As of 31 Mar 2017
Source: Moody’s Financial Metrics

6   21 June 2017 Fortis Inc.: Key Facts and Statistics – Q1 Mar 2017

CA-NP-110, Attachment T
Page 6 of 11

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

Capital Structure and Debt Maturity
Note: The financials presented below have been adjusted for Moody’s analytic purposes. To see how adjustments have been made, please see Moody’s Financial Metrics , a fundamental financial
data and analytics platform that offers insight into the drivers of Moody’s Corporate ratings.

Exhibit 6

Capital Structure
Fortis Inc.

(in CAD Million) 31-Dec-16 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-14

SHORT-TERM DEBT

Short-Term Debt 1,155 511 330

Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 327 410 733

Total Short-Term Debt 1,482 921 1,063

LONG-TERM DEBT

Secured Debt 3,368 945 1,136

Senior Debt 17,700 10,223 9,300

Capitalized Leases 536 513 703

Gross Long-Term Debt 21,604 11,681 11,139

Less Current Maturities (327) (410) (733)

Net Long-Term Debt 21,277 11,271 10,406

Total Debt 22,759 12,192 11,469

Total Adjusted Debt 24,258 13,665 12,875

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Preferred Stock 1,623 1,820 1,820

Common Stock and Paid-In Capital 10,774 5,881 5,682

Retained Earnings 1,455 1,388 1,060

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income 745 791 129

Total Equity 14,597 9,880 8,691

Total Adjusted Equity 13,635 8,894 7,781

Adjusted Book Capitalization 43,009 25,082 22,703

Adjusted Market Capitalization 46,832 27,631 26,585

Adjusted Debt/Adjusted Book Capital (%) 56.40 54.48 56.71

Secured Debt/Total Debt (%) 14.80 7.75 9.90

Source: Moody’s Financial Metrics

7   21 June 2017 Fortis Inc.: Key Facts and Statistics – Q1 Mar 2017

CA-NP-110, Attachment T
Page 7 of 11

http://moodysfm.moodys.com/cfg/client/home.aspx?sector=c&repeat=y

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

Of Fortis’s total adjusted debt in 2016, the largest components were those related to hybrid and pensions adjustments.

Exhibit 7

Components of Debt

22,759 423 114
812 0 151 24,258

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

Unadj. Debt Pensions Lease Adj. Hybrid Securitisation Analyst Adj. Debt

C
A

D
 M